REV7T-82018FE it ®BEFED (3,4Q-:8%K)

HEICHT, HRFCORZEICHRELTOEIN. SERFETRUTZEL, WEMICHT. BRIEFGCOFECHELTVETH. SEETRUTEZ W,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?
EEHES |61 N % 51.1% 21.3% 14.0% 9.6% [3.9%
1|5 (2@ LTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 91 51.1%
2 4 38 21.3%
3 3 25 14.0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 2 17 9.6% . _ . o
- - - B5 (+2®ERELTWVS) / (Very Satisfied) m4 3 2 Bl (2GERLTULRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 7 3.9%
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> INRE&LGoh CRAEEERLEL I S5 % &{FRA CIRIEBSRLELTEN o
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?
T N % 62.9% 33.7% 3.49
SES = o
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 112 62.9%
2| UEEAT/ T read part of it 60 33.7% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3|Fofe<ERFERN R/ 1 did not read it at all 6 3.4% B &<EEALR/ T read it carefully B USEATR T read part of it B Fol<EEERN i/ 1 did not read it at all
178
3 COIRETEORRE DOREZ BIRCBELELIN. CORETEDIRE ORIEZ BIEICBEULEUIN.
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
LIEEHS |OF N % 38.4% 29.9% 13.0% 18.1% O.H%
1|AA 68 38.4%
2|ALLE/ A or better 53 29.9%
3|BLLL/ B or better 23 13.0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
HAHEVE T SAYAN h EAA BALL L/ A or bette
4 ;fﬁihﬁfr::_ifﬁ(i&w ot worse than 32 18.1% / A or r
9 BLL_E/ B or better BETHEE TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course
5 EIZEZTLRMZ/ T did not think about 1 0.6%
the grade 070 B (SEZ TN/ T did not think about the grade
177
KB (BB RINIGRECEMRNICEDHEFEULD. (FEBPLAR-. REREDGS. SRRECEARM(CEDMAH ELTED 0
AN EZSD)
4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
reparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and
P _p 9 / 9 9 pap g 38.6% 28.4% 10.8% 2.8% 19.3%
doing research)?
P N %
1|1HTEFES/ Agree 68 38.6% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|Fdd TIEES/ Somewhat Agree 50 28.4%
3|HFENHTIEESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 19 10.8% E&HTIEES3/ Agree B FHH CldF3/ Somewhat Agree HEDHTIEESRRLY Somewhat Disagree
4|HTFFSALY Disagree 5 2.8% .
5|zBEEE RN/ No assignment required 34 19.3% HTFFS%LY/ Disagree B ERE(F2holz/ No assignment required
176

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a

typical week?
16.9% 29.8% 24.7% 18.5% 7.9% b
IR N %

¥ EEEF R S 0 s R 1A T F BB R EN<BLTUR .

11053/ 0 30 16.9%

2(3093>K)#E/ 0 to 30 mins 53 29.8%

3|30 L E~1B5RK5E/ 30 mins to 1 hour 44 24.7% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 1H§FEﬁJ%{J:NZE§FEIﬁ§E?ﬁ/ 1 to 2 hours 33 18.5% m0%)/ 0 B30%55%/ 0 to 30 mins

2 ggiEz?;i:2?;::;;2;23?034"]:;st 1411 (7):22;2 3073 L E~1B§fERiE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 18R L _E~28FfE K5/ 1 to 2 hours

7| 48R _E ~ SBERE5RTE/ 4 to 5 hours 0 0.0% B 28I~ 3BFRIARIE/2 to 3 hours 0 30FEL _E~4RFRIZRE/ 3 to 4 hours
8[58FfE L L/ more than 5 hours 3 1.7% W 4B5RELA_E ~ SESREIRE/ 4 to 5 hours B 585RIL L/ more than 5 hours
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BEZZ L THFESN, BETIFIEICOVWTRAND, BRD. Ms8LINT 5L Z4E
FICLFELIEDY

BETDFIRCOVWTIANED, BRD, WIBLIEDI DL ZSAZEICLELIT

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics? 32.6% 37.7% 17.1% 12.6%
RS %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 57 32.6% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|FHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 66 37.7%
3|&HFEDHTIFFESIRLY Somewhat Disagree 30 17.1% B&TIEx3/ Agree B 355 ([335/ Somewhat Agree
4|%TIFEBRLY Disagree 22 12.6% HFEDHTIEFSLY/ Somewhat Disagree HTFFS%LY/ Disagree
175
P EL BB DT (NS 2> S CHIBHICERDBHEL D, (O EDBRAERCT ANy 3 SRR BORH S
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?
C&EES |(EEF % 22.6% 16.9% 113%  3.49 45.8%
1|3 TlEFES/ Agree 40 22.6%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 30 16.9%
3|530HTEFSMHLY Somewhat Disagree 20[ 11.3% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|&HTIFFES1LY Disagree 6 3.4%
HA(3R DT/ No collaborative work B&HTEFES/ Agree B E5H&H TIdE2/ Somewhat Agree
5 T 81 45.8%
and/or discussion. HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree HTEFS7%Y/ Disagree
177
B #=(ERh o/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.
COEERELT. pRIEESOTEEEIZTEUREBEVETH. (B TEEREOIRTE CORFEDELUT, HRIEESOITHPREFZE(ELLERVETN. (HTEEZEDINTZTER)

ESIN)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
xN\—t> MR 1 ONEZZIEEODBELTERULTVET,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

FUVENEE - BEEN' B LDV (FBFEH%EED) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

particular.

EP=S % (RIBERN'EI(C DLz, / Got ethical viewpoint. -
UV - B BENB(CDVE (BBEHZSED)
1|/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 144 80.9% B TR, M58 T3L3(Cofk, / Learned how to do _
language skill). research on and/or to study the related topics.
2 ﬁiigﬁb\%'(:jb\ko/ Got ethical VieWpOint. 25 14.0% %i\"—’B(DZt@*ﬁi‘ﬂ([?L\_Céﬁfiﬂ'\]([%iédﬁllﬁjko/ Learned _
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-
B TRNED, #58LIENT 3L, /
3|Learned how to do research on and/or to 37 20.8% STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a -
study the related topics. structured way.
ZZPBDTEDBRUDVTRIEHCE X DLIIC BOOERERIRTIBLI(CH0R. / Learned how to express -
4 Bolz. / Learned how to think logically 35 19.79% your own idea.
about the reasons of thoughts and/or 7R
things. HBIBMCOVWTHEBE LB RZMI BL5(C3oN, / Learned how -
to exchange ideas with others.
5 SHERCYIEZESHD LSRR, / Learned 18 10.1%
. N = = B —173 =[N =
how to act in a structured way. 0 B oEZZOOMBEEEZIRICTHE T ELI(Cof. / Became .
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---
= i SRl e e
6| TP ORRERRI LA, / Learned 19| 10.7% SI)OEE NG TEPBAECE R PIEIFBLS A, / Learned
how to express your own idea. . e N -
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.
BEFMOVTHBRLRREIRI LD DY — T DR TES OGRS 45T /
7|7z, / Learned how to exchange ideas with 17 9.6% . . I
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.
others.
B E R REOMEE SRR CET 3 L5 *i:/E\E"]@ﬁ:ﬁg(:jb\t%ﬁﬁ@bé&a(zmﬁto/ Become conscious -
g 1oz, / Became more flexible to 8 4.5 of social problems.
. . (o]
collaborate with people who have 20M | BARRNEE TORYICBUTIZE (B8R ./
different ideas. |
Other
ZVDOREEN GO THPBINREELZPDEIFELS(C
9|%ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 16 9.0% E(AAIBZED5 1. / Nothing changed in particular. [N
a difficult situation.
EMFWPI I -TOHTE I OEEN ZEBHCRT
10|93 &3[Rz, / Learned how to play your 6 3.4%
I itively i .
own role positively in a group -
SHRRIRECDOVWTE oW~ %) ol e e
g1 |FEEIBRIBIOW TR Sl / 17 9.6% BiEE | @EE  (EEE
Become conscious of social problems.
TOfh : BHRBBAEE T ORYIRCENTKZE 0 2 . 0
12 W (EIEsEk) ./ Other 1 0.6% #®_3,4Q FEHE 3192 179 5.6%
TEEDBRNSN. . .
13 ELABENSIRN DIz, / Nothing changed in 18 10.1%
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1{Z35&5 61 53.0%
2 24 20.9%
3 12 10.4%
4 11 9.6%
5|58 D720 7 6.1%
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13 BERODEFEYITHOL

O
1{Z35&5 52 44.8%
2 31 26.7%
3 16 13.8%
4 9 7.8%
51258 D70 8 6.9%
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1{Z3%5 53 45.7%
2 31 26.7%
3 10 8.6%
4 8 6.9%
51258 D70 14 12.1%
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